

#### **Information Governance Team**

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

24 June 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI337694243

Thank you for your request for information relating to Transportation facilities and fuel usage.

You have requested the following information:

### 1. Your Chief Executive Officer. Name, Email Address and Correspondence Address for Postage:

We can confirm that we hold this information and it is accessible to you via the Council website, please use the following link:-

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/info/6/council\_structure/25/our\_strategic\_management\_board/2

We therefore do not have to provide the information as per Section 21 of the FOIA.

### Q2. Your Head/Director of Finance responsible for Authority Expenditure and Budget. Name, Email Address and Correspondence Address for Postage:

We can confirm that we hold this information and it is accessible to you via the Council website, please use the following link:-

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/downloads/file/32402/chief executives structure chart

Email: Barrie.Hastie@coventry.gov.uk. Please use the postal address accessible via the link provided for Question 1 above.

## Q3. Do you have a Head of Fleet/Vehicle Operations If so: Name, Email Address and Correspondence Address for Postage:

Sarah Elliott - Head of Fleet and Waste Management Coventry City Council Whitley Depot 259 London Road Coventry, CV3 4AR

E-mail: sarah.elliott@coventry.gov.uk

# Q4. The identity of private companies contracted to the Authority for transport services eg. private bus or taxi companies providing school and community services: Name of principal contacts, Email & Address.

Some services are provided in-house. For other services, we can confirm that we hold this information and it is accessible to you via the Council website, please use the following link:-

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/contractsregister

We therefore do not have to provide the information as per Section 21 of the FOIA.

#### Q5. What is the fleet size of your owned/operated vehicles – eg. cars, vans, waste disposal trucks

Fleet size is 385 vehicles. This includes all, car, van, minibuses, refuse collection vehicles etc.

#### Q6. What is the annual fuel bill for the Authority for both Diesel and Petrol

£1.3million per annum.

The supply of information in response to a Freedom of Information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <a href="mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk">infogov@coventry.gov.uk</a>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner,

who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <a href="mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk">icocasework@ico.org.uk</a>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

**Information Governance**